File No.PRD-22098/3/2022-JOINT BDO SEC-Dept. of PRD

Panchayats & Rural Development Department Joint Administrative Building (6th to 10th Floor) (Jt. BDO Cell)

HC-7, Sector-III, Salt Lake Kolkata-700106 <u>itbdocell@gmail.com</u>

No. 276-RD/O/C/10P-43/2021

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased to order that Shri Umesh Subba, Joint Block Development Officer presently posted at Goalpokher-I Development Block, Uttar Dinajpur be released from the service of Joint Block Development Officer on resignation.

This order is issued on the basis of the prayer of Shri Umesh Subba for release on resignation to facilitate his joining to the post of Inspector of Central GST, Ministry of Finance, Revenue Department under Government of India subject to making over of charges.

By order of the Governor,

Date: 19.01.2022

Date: 19.01.2022

Soumyajit Dutta, WBCS (Exe.)

Deputy Secretary Government of west Bengal

No. 276/1(6)/RD/O/C/10P-43/2021

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

- 1) The Chairman, Public Service Commission, West Bengal, 161 -A, S. P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700026.
- 2) The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 3) The District Panchayats & Rural Development Officer, Uttar Dinajpur, This has a reference with his office Memo No. 37/Panch/III-20(Pt.II)/2017/UD dated 17.01.2022.
- 4) The Treasury Officer- Islampur Treasury, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 5) The Block Development Officer, Goalpokher-I Development Block, Uttar Dinajpur.

 He/ She is requested to release Shri Umesh Subba after making over charges (if any) under intimation to this Department.

6) Shri Umesh Subba, Joint Block Development Officer, Goalpokher-I Development Block, Uttar Dinajpur

Deputy Secretary Government of west Bengal